# CH \$65.00 8655

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neighbor.ly Corporation		10/19/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neighborly Corporation
Street Address:	16 Maiden Lane
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94108
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86550381	NEIGHBORLY
Serial Number:	86503283	NEIGHBOR.LY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9735972500

Email: LSTrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Hintz, Esq.

Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP

Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Hintz, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Hintz, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DE-Incorporation-Articles of Incorporation-Amendment-2015-10-19-Name Chang#page1.tif source=DE-Incorporation-Articles of Incorporation-Amendment-2015-10-19-Name Chang#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005837 FRAME: 0079

900371723

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:16 PM 10/19/2015
FH.ED 03:16 PM 10/19/2015
SR 20150556910 - File Number 5142951

## STATE OF DELAWARE SR 201 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Neighbor.ly Corporation
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows;
That the name of this corporation is Neighborly Corporation and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on April 20, 2012 under the name Neighbor.ly Corporation
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 19 day of October , 2015.
and William

Name: Christopher M. Parrott

Authorized Officer
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005837 FRAME: 0080



### State of Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 896 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

9900111 NEIGHBOR.LY CORPORATION P O BOX 412511 KANSAS CITY, MO 64141

**RECORDED: 07/19/2016** 

10-19-2015

ATTN:	CHRIS	PA	RROTT
P5 5 5 5 W.	~ 11111	1 13	8388 <b>~</b>

DESCRIPTION		TNUOMA
5142951 - NEIGHBORLY CORPORATION 0240Y Amendment Name		
DETO FAMILIA NAME	Amendment Fee	\$30.00
	Receiving/Indexing	\$115.00
	Surcharge Assessment-Kent County	\$6.00
	Page Assessment-Kent County	\$18.00
	Data Entry Fee	\$5.00
	Court Municipality Fee, Dover	\$20.00
	Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	\$100.00
	TOTAL CHARGES TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$294.00 \$294.00
	BALANCE	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005837 FRAME: 0081